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BEFORE THE f LOR£DA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISS IO~ 

In Re: Request for cancellati o n of 
certificate to provide pay te l ephone 
s ervice 
COMMUNITY GROCERY 
FLORIDA MOBILE AUTO REPAIR 
BONNIE HILL FARM STORE 
CARY/THERESA BUSH d/b/a 

C. BUSH AUTOMOTIVE 
MIRAMAR BAKERY 
SUNRISE SOUTH CORPORATION 

The following Commissioners 
disposition of this matter: 

) 
) 
) 
) DOCKET NO. 
) DOCKET NO. 
) DOCKET NO. 
) DOCKET NO. 
) 
) DOCKET NO. 
) DOCKET NO. 
) ORDER NO . 
) I SSUED : 

par t icipated 

890621-TC 
890622- TC 
890623 -TC 
890624-TC 

890625-TC 
890645-TC 
21341 
6-6-89 

in t he 

MI CHAEL McK . WILSON, Chairman 
THOMAS M. BEARD 

BETTY EASLEY 
GERALD L. GUNTER 
JOHN T. HERNDON 

ORDER CANCELLING CERTI FICATES AND CLOSING DOCKETS 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

These dockets we re initiated pursuant to requests filed 
by the respective companies l isted in the caption of t hi s Order 
to cance l their certificates of publ ic conven ience and 
necessity, which allow for the provision of pay telephone 
service . Each of the c ompanies no l onger plans to offer pay 
te lepho ne service. 

We, t herefore, approve the f o llowing reques ts to cancel 
the certificates of public convenience and necessity to provide 
pay telepho ne service of: 

COMMUNITY GROCERY 
fLORIDA MOBILE AUTO REPAIR 
BONNI E HILL FARM STORE 
CARY/THERESA BUSH d/b/ a 

C. BUSH AUTOMOT IVE 
MIRAMAR BAKERY 
SUNRISE SOUTH CORPORATI ON 

certificate No. 

1861 
2069 
1878 
1781 

1036 
2 15 1 

and the same are hereby cancell e d. Each company which has not 
already done so is directed to return its certificate for thwith 
to the Commission. 

Ou r cancellation of the ce rtific ates a nd the closi ng of 
the~e dockets in no way diminishes the above c ompanies' 
obligation to pay applicable delinquent regulatory assessmen t 
fees. 
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ORDER NO. 21341 
DOCKETS NOS. 890621-TC, 890622-TC, 890623-TC, 890624-TC, 

890625-TC, 890645-TC 
Page 2 

Based on the foregoing, it is 

ORDERED by the Flor ida Public Se rv ice Comm1ss ion that the I 
above certificates of public convenience and necessity are 
cancelled effect ive upo n the iss uance of t his Order. It is 
fu r ther 

ORDERED that each company, which has not a lready done so, 
is to return its certificate and remit a ny and all outstanding 
Regulatory Assessment Fees due the Flo rida Public Service 
Commission. It i s further 

ORDERED t hat these docke ts be and t he same are hereby 
cl osed. 

By ORDER of the Flo rida Public Service Commiss ion, 
t hi s 6th day of ___ __,JUNo=.:.:E_____ _ .... 1~98"-'9<----

STEVE TRIBBLE, Di rector 
Division of Records and Reporting 
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