BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Request for cancellation of certificate to provide pay telephone service	>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>		
COMMUNITY GROCERY	ś	DOCKET NO.	890621-TC
FLORIDA MOBILE AUTO REPAIR	ý	DOCKET NO.	
BONNIE HILL FARM STORE)	DOCKET NO.	890623-TC
CARY/THERESA BUSH d/b/a C. BUSH AUTOMOTIVE)	DOCKET NO.	890624-TC
MIRAMAR BAKERY)	DOCKET NO.	890625-TC
SUNRISE SOUTH CORPORATION)	DOCKET NO.	890645-TC
)	ORDER NO.	21341
)	ISSUED:	6-6-89

The following Commissioners participated in the disposition of this matter:

MICHAEL MCK. WILSON, Chairman THOMAS M. BEARD BETTY EASLEY GERALD L. GUNTER JOHN T. HERNDON

ORDER CANCELLING CERTIFICATES AND CLOSING DOCKETS

BY THE COMMISSION:

These dockets were initiated pursuant to requests filed by the respective companies listed in the caption of this Order to cancel their certificates of public convenience and necessity, which allow for the provision of pay telephone service. Each of the companies no longer plans to offer pay telephone service.

We, therefore, approve the following requests to cancel the certificates of public convenience and necessity to provide pay telephone service of:

Name	Certificate No.
COMMUNITY GROCERY	1861
FLORIDA MOBILE AUTO REPAIR	2069
BONNIE HILL FARM STORE	1878
CARY/THERESA BUSH d/b/a C. BUSH AUTOMOTIVE	1781
MIRAMAR BAKERY	1036
SUNRISE SOUTH CORPORATION	2151

and the same are hereby cancelled. Each company which has not already done so is directed to return its certificate forthwith to the Commission.

Our cancellation of the certificates and the closing of these dockets in no way diminishes the above companies' obligation to pay applicable delinquent regulatory assessment fees.

> DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 05619 JUN -6 1989 FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

ORDER NO. 21341 DOCKETS NOS. 890621-TC, 890622-TC, 890623-TC, 890624-TC, 890625-TC, 890645-TC Page 2

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that the above certificates of public convenience and necessity are cancelled effective upon the issuance of this Order. It is further

ORDERED that each company, which has not already done so, is to return its certificate and remit any and all outstanding Regulatory Assessment Fees due the Florida Public Service Commission. It is further

ORDERED that these dockets be and the same are hereby closed.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this <u>6th</u> day of <u>JUNE</u>, <u>1989</u>.

STEVE TRIBBLE, Director Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

ABG

by:____ Bureau of Records